

H
ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 394 OF 2009

SUSHMA CHAUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH MAYASHANKER CHAUBEY Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 4/8/2009)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Steps to be taken in regard to second respondent
within four weeks.

Insofar as first respondent is concerned, learned
counsel for the petitioner states that necessary process fee has
been paid. Registry to verify and issue notice.

Petitioner is also permitted to serve the respondent
dasti through the counsel for the husband appearing in Petition
No. A 274/2009 on the file of the Principal Judge, Family Court,
Mumbai at Bandra and produce necessary acknowledgment.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master