

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 394 OF 2009

SUSHMA CHAUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH MAYASHANKER CHAUBEY Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted
that Respondent No. 2 is Proforma respondent and he need not
be served.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
COURT MASTER